
Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Clean shooters 
 

There aren't any clean shooters. 

 

 



Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Dagnabbit award by Time

Shooter Time Time +/-

# Alias Cat Country Time Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

1 Rawhide Ron S US-VA 158.03 153.03 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Wild Bill Diamond SS 155.45 21.89 29.56 34.14 27.90 23.34 18.62

2 Rawhide Ron S 158.03 22.94 24.22 31.70 25.60 29.64 23.93

3 Gunpowder John 49er 169.95 18.96 23.06 31.85 30.99 35.36 29.73

4 Hud McCoy 49er 172.33 17.59 20.29 19.59 44.21 37.45 33.20

5 Old Baldy SS 173.56 28.80 25.59 29.80 31.68 34.18 23.51

6 Slim Kipp WRA 182.46 30.41 31.56 36.25 25.22 25.35 33.67

7 Kingston Jack S 183.81 29.32 31.74 30.37 29.09 34.94 28.35

8 Chuckaroo ES 198.22 31.46 32.97 29.37 26.65 46.84 30.93

9 Chance Calico DW 208.35 36.96 33.01 29.34 26.70 50.83 31.51

10 Macon Mayhem LWRA 227.73 38.99 35.89 43.03 35.88 42.63 31.31

11 Dogmeat Dad FCG 245.37 29.90 49.75 41.33 38.30 44.98 41.11

12 Dr Teeth WRA 254.70 45.72 41.19 38.64 39.65 49.49 40.01

13 One-Eyed Willy FCG 276.21 35.12 43.95 54.85 41.07 60.63 40.59

14 Trapdoor Dave SD 284.25 36.49 45.27 37.51 41.49 79.58 43.91

15 Dice GF 299.90 44.73 54.87 46.50 69.77 54.42 29.61
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Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

16 John Ray Davis S 300.35 41.39 67.62 50.43 51.68 41.95 47.28

17 Mustang Major DW 310.85 38.45 50.84 51.48 39.89 62.48 67.71

18 Cardsharp DW 347.98 67.57 58.96 63.80 30.45 79.08 48.12

19 Jersey Slim DW 363.63 58.10 52.21 61.30 52.99 58.65 80.38

20 Holli Docaday LFD 423.00 42.20 61.07 78.39 64.96 127.73 48.65

21 Whynot Earp DW 434.41 72.88 66.22 57.75 71.18 102.30 64.08

22 Irish Spring Loaded 49er 467.81 76.65 115.38 86.29 67.73 71.82 49.94

23 Dutch Coroner CC MDQ 20.55 150.00 150.00 MDQ 18.34 20.64
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Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 1 - Cowboy Up!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Hud McCoy 1 17.59 17.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 2 - Mission, Arrest Them All

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Hud McCoy 1 20.29 20.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 3 - April Madness With Lead

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Hud McCoy 1 19.59 19.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 4 - Reminds Me Of Tombstone

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Slim Kipp 1 25.22 20.22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 5 - Hoppy Would Be Happy

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Wild Bill Diamond 1 23.34 23.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 6 - Cowboys & Indians, What Fun!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Wild Bill Diamond 1 18.62 18.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Gunpowder John 49er 169.95 18.96 23.06 31.85 30.99 35.36 29.73

2 Hud McCoy 49er 172.33 17.59 20.29 19.59 44.21 37.45 33.20

3 Irish Spring Loaded 49er 467.81 76.65 115.38 86.29 67.73 71.82 49.94

Classic Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Dutch Coroner CC MDQ 20.55 150.00 150.00 MDQ 18.34 20.64

Deuces Wild

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Chance Calico DW 208.35 36.96 33.01 29.34 26.70 50.83 31.51

2 Mustang Major DW 310.85 38.45 50.84 51.48 39.89 62.48 67.71

3 Cardsharp DW 347.98 67.57 58.96 63.80 30.45 79.08 48.12

4 Jersey Slim DW 363.63 58.10 52.21 61.30 52.99 58.65 80.38

5 Whynot Earp DW 434.41 72.88 66.22 57.75 71.18 102.30 64.08
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Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Category Winners by Time
Elder Statesman (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Chuckaroo ES 198.22 31.46 32.97 29.37 26.65 46.84 30.93

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Dogmeat Dad FCG 245.37 29.90 49.75 41.33 38.30 44.98 41.11

2 One-Eyed Willy FCG 276.21 35.12 43.95 54.85 41.07 60.63 40.59

Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Dice GF 299.90 44.73 54.87 46.50 69.77 54.42 29.61

Lady Frontier Cartridge Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Holli Docaday LFD 423.00 42.20 61.07 78.39 64.96 127.73 48.65
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Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Category Winners by Time
Lady Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Macon Mayhem LWRA 227.73 38.99 35.89 43.03 35.88 42.63 31.31

Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Rawhide Ron S 158.03 22.94 24.22 31.70 25.60 29.64 23.93

2 Kingston Jack S 183.81 29.32 31.74 30.37 29.09 34.94 28.35

3 John Ray Davis S 300.35 41.39 67.62 50.43 51.68 41.95 47.28

Senior Duelist (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Trapdoor Dave SD 284.25 36.49 45.27 37.51 41.49 79.58 43.91

Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Wild Bill Diamond SS 155.45 21.89 29.56 34.14 27.90 23.34 18.62

2 Old Baldy SS 173.56 28.80 25.59 29.80 31.68 34.18 23.51
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Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Category Winners by Time
Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Slim Kipp WRA 182.46 30.41 31.56 36.25 25.22 25.35 33.67

2 Dr Teeth WRA 254.70 45.72 41.19 38.64 39.65 49.49 40.01
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Damascus 2023 04 08 (4/8/23): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 - Cowboy Up! Stage 2 - Mission, Arrest Them All Stage 3 - April Madness With Lead Stage 4 - Reminds Me Of TombstoneStage 5 - Hoppy Would Be Happy Stage 6 - Cowboys & Indians, What Fun!

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Wild Bill Diamond SS 155.45 21.89 0 0 0 0 0 21.89 29.56 0 0 0 0 0 29.56 24.14 2 0 0 0 0 34.14 22.90 1 0 0 0 0 27.90 23.34 0 0 0 0 0 23.34 18.62 0 0 0 0 0 18.62

2 Rawhide Ron S 158.03 22.94 0 0 0 0 0 22.94 24.22 0 0 0 0 0 24.22 26.70 1 0 0 0 0 31.70 25.60 0 0 0 0 0 25.60 29.64 0 0 0 0 0 29.64 23.93 0 0 0 0 0 23.93

3 Gunpowder John 49er 169.95 18.96 0 0 0 0 0 18.96 23.06 0 0 0 0 0 23.06 21.85 2 0 0 0 0 31.85 20.99 2 0 0 0 0 30.99 25.36 2 0 0 0 0 35.36 24.73 1 0 0 0 0 29.73

4 Hud McCoy 49er 172.33 17.59 0 0 0 0 0 17.59 20.29 0 0 0 0 0 20.29 19.59 0 0 0 0 0 19.59 19.21 5 0 0 0 0 44.21 27.45 2 0 0 0 0 37.45 18.20 3 0 0 0 0 33.20

5 Old Baldy SS 173.56 23.80 1 0 0 0 0 28.80 25.59 0 0 0 0 0 25.59 29.80 0 0 0 0 0 29.80 26.68 1 0 0 0 0 31.68 29.18 1 0 0 0 0 34.18 23.51 0 0 0 0 0 23.51

6 Slim Kipp WRA 182.46 20.41 2 0 0 0 0 30.41 26.56 1 0 0 0 0 31.56 26.25 2 0 0 0 0 36.25 20.22 1 0 0 0 0 25.22 25.35 0 0 0 0 0 25.35 18.67 3 0 0 0 0 33.67

7 Kingston Jack S 183.81 24.32 1 0 0 0 0 29.32 26.74 1 0 0 0 0 31.74 30.37 0 0 0 0 0 30.37 24.09 1 0 0 0 0 29.09 29.94 1 0 0 0 0 34.94 28.35 0 0 0 0 0 28.35

8 Chuckaroo ES 198.22 26.46 1 0 0 0 0 31.46 32.97 0 0 0 0 0 32.97 29.37 0 0 0 0 0 29.37 26.65 0 0 0 0 0 26.65 31.84 3 0 0 0 0 46.84 25.93 1 0 0 0 0 30.93

9 Chance Calico DW 208.35 21.96 3 0 0 0 0 36.96 23.01 0 1 0 0 0 33.01 24.34 1 0 0 0 0 29.34 21.70 1 0 0 0 0 26.70 35.83 3 0 0 0 0 50.83 21.51 2 0 0 0 0 31.51

10 Macon Mayhem LWRA 227.73 28.99 2 0 0 0 0 38.99 30.89 1 0 0 0 0 35.89 33.03 2 0 0 0 0 43.03 30.88 1 0 0 0 0 35.88 37.63 1 0 0 0 0 42.63 26.31 1 0 0 0 0 31.31

11 Dogmeat Dad FCG 245.37 24.90 1 0 0 0 0 29.90 34.75 3 0 0 0 0 49.75 31.33 2 0 0 0 0 41.33 28.30 2 0 0 0 0 38.30 34.98 2 0 0 0 0 44.98 26.11 3 0 0 0 0 41.11

12 Dr Teeth WRA 254.70 35.72 2 0 0 0 0 45.72 41.19 0 0 0 0 0 41.19 38.64 0 0 0 0 0 38.64 39.65 0 0 0 0 0 39.65 49.49 0 0 0 0 0 49.49 35.01 1 0 0 0 0 40.01

13 One-Eyed Willy FCG 276.21 30.12 1 0 0 0 0 35.12 38.95 1 0 0 0 0 43.95 44.85 2 0 0 0 0 54.85 36.07 1 0 0 0 0 41.07 40.63 4 0 0 0 0 60.63 30.59 2 0 0 0 0 40.59

14 Trapdoor Dave SD 284.25 36.49 0 0 0 0 0 36.49 40.27 1 0 0 0 0 45.27 37.51 0 0 0 0 0 37.51 41.49 0 0 0 0 0 41.49 74.58 1 0 0 0 0 79.58 38.91 1 0 0 0 0 43.91

15 Dice GF 299.90 34.73 2 0 0 0 0 44.73 34.87 4 0 0 0 0 54.87 36.50 2 0 0 0 0 46.50 49.77 2 1 0 0 0 69.77 39.42 3 0 0 0 0 54.42 29.61 0 0 0 0 0 29.61

16 John Ray Davis S 300.35 36.39 1 0 0 0 0 41.39 52.62 3 0 0 0 0 67.62 45.43 1 0 0 0 0 50.43 46.68 1 0 0 0 0 51.68 41.95 0 0 0 0 0 41.95 37.28 2 0 0 0 0 47.28

17 Mustang Major DW 310.85 38.45 0 0 0 0 0 38.45 50.84 0 0 0 0 0 50.84 51.48 0 0 0 0 0 51.48 39.89 0 0 0 0 0 39.89 62.48 0 0 0 0 0 62.48 47.71 4 0 0 0 0 67.71

18 Cardsharp DW 347.98 37.57 6 0 0 0 0 67.57 43.96 3 0 0 0 0 58.96 48.80 3 0 0 0 0 63.80 25.45 1 0 0 0 0 30.45 54.08 5 0 0 0 0 79.08 43.12 1 0 0 0 0 48.12

19 Jersey Slim DW 363.63 38.10 2 1 0 0 0 58.10 42.21 2 0 0 0 0 52.21 51.30 2 0 0 0 0 61.30 42.99 2 0 0 0 0 52.99 48.65 2 0 0 0 0 58.65 65.38 3 0 0 0 0 80.38

20 Holli Docaday LFD 423.00 32.20 2 0 0 0 0 42.20 56.07 1 0 0 0 0 61.07 53.39 5 0 0 0 0 78.39 54.96 2 0 0 0 0 64.96 77.73 10 0 0 0 0 127.73 43.65 1 0 0 0 0 48.65

21 Whynot Earp DW 434.41 57.88 3 0 0 0 0 72.88 51.22 3 0 0 0 0 66.22 52.75 1 0 0 0 0 57.75 56.18 3 0 0 0 0 71.18 92.30 2 0 0 0 0 102.30 49.08 3 0 0 0 0 64.08

22 Irish Spring Loaded 49er 467.81 71.65 1 0 0 0 0 76.65 95.38 4 0 0 0 0 115.38 76.29 0 1 0 0 0 86.29 67.73 0 0 0 0 0 67.73 66.82 1 0 0 0 0 71.82 49.94 0 0 0 0 0 49.94

23 Dutch Coroner CC MDQ 15.55 1 0 0 0 0 MDQ DNF - - - - 0 MDQ DNF - - - - 0 MDQ MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ 18.34 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 15.64 1 0 0 0 0 MDQ
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